
Jessup (0-0-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (0-0-1, 0-0-0)
09/05/2024 at Pueblo, CO (Art & Lorraine Gonzales Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 04:29 (YELLOW), #1 Gerardo Fonte (NNU)   

Date: 09/05/2024
Attendance: 12
Stadium: Art & Lorraine Gonzales Stadium
Officials: Referee, Ashton Craig   Asst. Referee, Bowen Taylor   Asst.
Referee, Rebecca Greenberg   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Jessup 1 0 1
Northwest Nazarene 1 0 1

Jessup 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Willard, Maxx 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Beals, Chase 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Medina, Sergio 0 0 0 0 73
MID 10 Carrillo, Donovan 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 11 Flores, Iven 1 1 0 0 65
DEF 12 Cruz, Luis 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Murillo, James 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Guillen, Eduardo 1 0 0 0 58
DEF 19 Vega, Edgar 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Alabi, Tariq 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Scott, Jalen 3 3 1 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 2 Shin, Gavin 0 0 0 0 25
MID 3 Yang, Andrew 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 20 Miller, Jeremy 1 0 0 0 29
DEF 22 Garcia, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 9 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Willard, Maxx 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Northwest Nazarene 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Fonte, Gerardo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Garba, Ousman 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Cardona, Jonathan 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 8 Barragan, Raoul 1 1 0 0 90
MID 11 Ramirez, Johnny 1 0 0 1 77
MID 14 Gonzalez, Pablo 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 16 Smith, Sullivan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 17 Barragan, Alex 1 1 1 0 62
DEF 24 Avila, Kobe 0 0 0 0 90
MID 26 Feroglia, Nino 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 28 Tanju, Robin 0 0 0 0 87

Substitutes
DEF 13 Putney, Caleb 1 0 0 0 28
FWD 22 Carmack, Austin 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 32 Welch, Kye 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 6 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fonte, Gerardo 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Jessup 4 5 9
Northwest Nazarene 3 3 6

Saves By Period
Jessup 1 1 2
Northwest Nazarene 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Jessup 2 3 5
Northwest Nazarene 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Jessup 1 5 6
Northwest Nazarene 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

06:43 NNU Alex Barragan Johnny Ramirez
GOAL by NNU Barragan, Alex Assist by
Ramirez, Johnny.

31:48 JUM Jalen Scott GOAL by JUM Scott, Jalen.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NNU Fonte, Gerardo at goalie for Northwest Nazarene
00:00 JUM Willard, Maxx at goalie for Jessup
04:29 NNU Yellow card on NNU Fonte, Gerardo.
-- NNU Foul on Barragan, Raoul
04:29 JUM JUM Iven Flores PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
06:43 NNU GOAL by NNU Barragan, Alex Assist by Ramirez, Johnny.

Jessup 0, Northwest Nazarene 1
13:12 JUM Corner kick [13:12].
13:21 JUM Foul on Medina, Sergio.
15:34 NNU Offside against Northwest Nazarene.
16:52 JUM Shot by JUM Alabi, Tariq, out top.
19:40 JUM Corner kick [19:40].
22:30 NNU Shot by NNU Barragan, Raoul, bottom center, saved by Willard, Maxx.
25:02 NNU Corner kick [25:02].
27:07 JUM JUM substitution: Yang, Andrew for Medina, Sergio.
28:29 NNU NNU substitution: Putney, Caleb for Barragan, Alex.
29:38 JUM JUM substitution: Miller, Jeremy for Guillen, Eduardo.
29:47 JUM Shot by JUM Scott, Jalen, bottom center, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
30:52 NNU Foul on Cardona, Jonathan.
31:48 JUM GOAL by JUM Scott, Jalen.

Jessup 1, Northwest Nazarene 1
31:48 NNU NNU substitution: Carmack, Austin for Ramirez, Johnny.
35:48 NNU Offside against Northwest Nazarene.
39:03 JUM Offside against Jessup .
39:39 JUM JUM substitution: Shin, Gavin for Flores, Iven.
44:38 NNU Shot by NNU Putney, Caleb, out top left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 JUM
FOR JUM: , #00 Willard, Maxx, #4 Beals, Chase, #3 Yang, Andrew, #8 Medina, Sergio, #2 Shin, Gavin, #12 Cruz,
Luis, #15 Murillo, James, #18 Guillen, Eduardo, #19 Vega, Edgar, #21 Alabi, Tariq, #27 Scott, Jalen.

45:00 NNU

FOR NNU: , #1 Fonte, Gerardo, #5 Garba, Ousman, #7 Cardona, Jonathan, #8 Barragan, Raoul, #11 Ramirez,
Johnny, #14 Gonzalez, Pablo, #16 Smith, Sullivan, #17 Barragan, Alex, #24 Avila, Kobe, #26 Feroglia, Nino, #28
Tanju, Robin.

45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Ramirez, Johnny for Carmack, Austin.
45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Barragan, Alex for Putney, Caleb.
45:00 JUM JUM substitution: Medina, Sergio for Carrillo, Donovan.
45:00 JUM JUM substitution: Guillen, Eduardo for Miller, Jeremy.
46:17 JUM Corner kick [46:17].
62:01 NNU Foul on Cardona, Jonathan.
62:54 JUM Foul on Murillo, James.
64:11 JUM JUM substitution: Flores, Iven for Shin, Gavin.
65:52 JUM Shot by JUM Scott, Jalen, bottom center, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
68:08 NNU Foul on Cardona, Jonathan.
68:39 JUM Shot by JUM Guillen, Eduardo, out top right.
70:18 NNU Foul on Ramirez, Johnny.
72:42 JUM JUM substitution: Miller, Jeremy for Guillen, Eduardo.
73:54 NNU Foul on Barragan, Alex.
74:28 JUM Corner kick [74:28].
75:17 JUM Shot by JUM Miller, Jeremy.
77:08 NNU NNU substitution: Putney, Caleb for Barragan, Alex.
77:56 JUM Foul on Alabi, Tariq.
78:49 JUM Corner kick [78:49].
79:30 JUM Shot by JUM Cruz, Luis.
81:18 JUM Offside against Jessup .
83:29 NNU Shot by NNU Ramirez, Johnny.
83:45 NNU Shot by NNU Cardona, Jonathan, out top right.
84:20 JUM Shot by JUM Alabi, Tariq, out top.
86:06 NNU NNU substitution: Welch, Kye for Tanju, Robin.
86:06 JUM JUM substitution: Garcia, Jeffrey for Miller, Jeremy.



86:51 NNU Shot by NNU Cardona, Jonathan, top, saved by Willard, Maxx.
89:23 JUM Foul on Medina, Sergio.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


